180 Nickerson St 308 W SIERRA CLUB

Seattle, WA 98109 WASHINGTON STATE

Dear Governor Inslee and Washington Department of Ecology,

Far too many of us are experiencing deadly heat waves, fires, floods, and other
climate disasters. Far too many of us are breathing dirty, polluted air. The people
who are the least responsible for creating this crisis continue to be the most

harmed, including frontline communities, communities of color, and young people.

We know we can still act now to protect our climate and health by passing strong
clean vehicle standards that will reduce vehicle emissions - - our most significant

source of climate pollution - - and protect our air.

States across the country are adopting clean car standards, emission rules and fleet
reporting requirements, so a strong regulation in Washington is essential to

fighting the climate crisis and protecting our communities.

We are out of time for half measures. We must act this decade to protect our health
and climate. Washington state must adopt a strong rule that will lead to more zero-
emission vehicle sales, reduce toxic pollutants from heavy duty vehicles, and
include appropriately-scaled reporting requirements for heavy duty vehicle fleets of

5 Or more.

On behalf of the Washington State Chapter of the Sierra Club and the supportive

residents undersigned, thank you for your leadership and for taking action.

Jon o
Jesse Piedfort

Director, Washington State Chapter

Sierra Club



First Name
Jack
Diane
Kristina
Lucinda
James
David
Gary
David
Barbara
shary
Dori
Cheryl
Gary
Kate
Linda
Brandie
Rebecca
Martha
Don
Roger
Mike
Carol
Gregory
Hilke
Carolee
Samuel
Leon
Chris
Gina
Diane
Patty
Kate
Nancy
Alex & Pauline
Amy
Chad
McKenna
Ben
Toniann
Phelan
Denise
Theresa
Ronald

Last Name
Johnson
Shepherd
Hestenes Stimson
McNeely
Mulcare
Stetler
Albright
Alvestad
Arnzen
B
Bailey
Biale
Brill
Butt
Carroll
Deal
Deardorff
Defoe
Dell
Delmar
Ellison
Else
Espe
Faber
Flaten
Garbi
Gerg
Guillory
Hicks
Horn
Jones
Kostal
McMahon
Nakamura
Nesler
Newton
Princing
Rall
Reading
Rollosson Halbhuber
Saller
Smith
Snell

City
University Place
Kennewick
Port Ludlow
Bellingham
Clarkston
Kirkland
Snohomish
Tacoma
Spokane
Seattle
Chimacum
Olympia
Seattle
Redmond
Spokane
Bothell
Seattle
Port Townsend
Port Orchard
Port Townsend
Vancouver
LAKEWOOD
Seattle
Seattle
Hansville
Vancouver
Seattle
Port Angeles
Seattle
Seattle
Sequim
Kirkland
Olympia
Bellevue
Friday Harbor
SEATTLE
Seattle
Spokane
Sultan
Sammamish
Olympia
Seattle
Kirkland

State

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

Zip Code
98467-3829
99336-2529
98365-9743
98226-3934
99403-2576
98034-1907
98296-7857
98418-4931
99202-2475
98101-1075
98325-0374
98512-2336
98133-7571
98052-3779
99205-3178
98021-8353
98103-8305
98368-5804
98366-5275
98368-9553
98663-3606
98498-1151
98115-6908
98108-1510
98340-0064
98664-2860
98126-3903
98362-2803
98122-8507
98119-4723
98382-4761
98034-1866
98501-5900
98005-3954
98250-2657
98106-1822
98109-4524
99205-5635
98294-0169
98074-4106
98516-9120
98177-5234
98034-4475

Signed On
4/26/2022
5/1/2022
5/2/2022
5/3/2022
5/3/2022
5/4/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022



Janis
Polly
John
Susan
Maryan
Steven
Emily
Linda
Connie
Christopher
Pam
Barbara
Joann
Jon
Nick
Nancy
Jeanie
Derek
Caroline
Lynn
Sarah
Judith
Christina
Noah
Paul
Cole
Carole
Barbara
Patricia
Leslie
Gayle
Dennis
Priscilla
Ruth
Katherine
Richard
Grace
Jean
Tom
Barbara
Elena
Terrance
Janet
David

Swalwell
Taylor
Thompson
Tyler
Utendale
Uyenishi
Van Alyne
Wasserman
Winter
Wiscavage
Workman
Wos Elledge
Zugel
Armore
Barcott
Bedirian
Bein
Benedict
Bowdish
Colson
Davies
Day

Dyson
Ehler
Franzmann
Grabow
Huelsberg
Kolby
Kolstad
Kreher
Leberg
Ledden
Martinez
Maule
Nelson
Noll
Padelford
Pauley
Roane
Rosenkotter
Rumiantseva
Ryan
Saupp
Scheer

Freeland
Olympia
Freeland
AUBURN
Bellingham
Seattle

West Richland
Tacoma
Kirkland
Bellingham
Bellingham
Valley
Leavenworth
Seattle
Lynnwood
Pullman
Bellingham
Lynnwood
PASCO
Bellingham
Walla Walla
Seattle
redmond
Carnation
Walla Walla
Seattle

Port Townsend
Bellingham
Olympia
MONROE
Bothell
Sequim
Snoqualmie
North Bend
Kent

Port Townsend
Kirkland
Seattle
Mount Vernon
Deer Harbor
Redmond
Quilcene

Port Townsend
Bellingham

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

98249-0778
98501-2302
98249-9743
98002-6234
98225-7367
98115-6009
99353-7405
98406-8114
98034-5049
98229-2199
98229-3791
99181-9601
98826-1446
98115-3211
98087-2029
99163-2513
98229-2784
98036-8606
99301-3539
98229-2659
99362-9323
98115-3422
98052-6865
98014-8742
99362-2494
98109-2304
98368-1044
98225-1809
98502-9570
98272-2322
98012-6249
98382-9267
98065-9718
98045-9282
98031-3166
98368-9543
98034-6534
98112-4516
98274-5095
98243-0149
98052-5802
98376-9702
98368-6713
98225-8280

5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/5/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022



Paula
Walther
Martha
Linda
John
Brett
William
Maya
Tatiana
Debbie
Diane
Mondonna
Graham
Rebecca
Julie
Rosemary
Nancy
Barbara
Vanessa
Gary
Oleh
Angela
Judith
Thomas
Wayne
Benjamin
Lynette
Suellen
Betty
Alexandrea
Goldie
Patricia
James
Lynda
Frederick
Robert
Taryn
Nick

Lisa
Bonnie
Caleb
Jeanne
Jan

Karen

Shafransky
Soeldner
Taylor
Thompsen
Van Eenwyk
Whitney
Young
Zickler-Horn
Zolotareva
Carlson
Christensen
Danesh
Golbuff
Lee
Martinson
Sikes
White
Dubois
Jamison
Thomasson
Varanytsya
Warner-Rein
Beaver
Guobis
Lunceford
Scott
Currier
Knight
Mecniel
Rebar
Silverman
Coffey
Bates
Cunningh
Duhring
Jobe

Joel
Engelfried
Reising
Scott

Slater

Ripp

Jack
Loeser

Sedro Woolley
Valleyford
Seattle
Redmond
Olympia
Bellingham
Bellingham
Spokane
Seattle
Olympia
Lynnwood
Port Orchard
Seattle
Anacortes
Everett

Port Townsend
Spokane Valley
Tacoma
MARYSVILLE
Montesano
Bothell
Olympia
SEQUIM
Port Angeles
BOTHELL
Tacoma
Lynnwood
Tumwater
Bellevue
Tacoma
Seattle
Langley
Seattle
Camas
Seattle
Freeland
Seattle
Bellingham
Seattle
Ravensdale
Bellingham
Bellingham
Bainbridge
Mercer Island

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

98284-8586
99036-9767
98115-7748
98052-2901
98501-4943
98225-2048
98226-8872
99204-3227
98112-2111
98512-2328
98087-2005
98367-9657
98112-5602
98221-8339
98201-1114
98368-6015
99216-0202
98406-3320
98270-8067
98563-1400
98011-4170
98506-4254
98382-3047
98362-9122
98021-9149
98445-2553
98087-1808
98512-7831
98006-2308
98408-3639
98104-1353
98260-8222
98115-7543
98607-1268
98119-2019
98249-0520
98106-1726
98225-0911
98122-3201
98051-9751
98229-4647
98225-3426
98110-4250

5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/6/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/8/2022
5/8/2022
5/8/2022
5/8/2022
5/8/2022
5/9/2022
5/9/2022
5/9/2022
5/9/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/11/2022
5/14/2022
5/14/2022
5/14/2022
5/14/2022
5/14/2022
5/15/2022
5/15/2022
5/15/2022
5/15/2022
5/16/2022
5/20/2022
5/21/2022



Sierrs
Christy
Madeline
Glen
Lisa
Katherine
Garrett
Christine
Eliane
Janet
Patrick
Philip
Denise
Lonnie
Gloria
Sarah
Michelle
Charlene
Addisen
Helen
Edgar
Greg
Catherine
M

Jean
Susan
Nancy

T
Dianne
Torah
Gary
Lilliana
Virginia
Lori
Sally
Sandra
Norman
Mary
Steven
Addison
Alan
Mary
Lorelette
Carole

Nelson
Bear
Bishop
Hubbard
Ornstein
Package
Tatsumi
Wells
Wilson
Tyler
Mckee
Condit
Snyder
Quitter
Rodriguez
Knight
Mcculley
Davies
Critchlow
Harlow
Meyer
Saul
Madole
Chessin
Aslakson
Finley
Hansen
Heck
Niemann
Wolf
Bennett
Perra
Ramey
Stephens
Sheck
Cheng
Baker
Kay
Whitcher
Barrett
Brownell
Kennedy
Knowles
H

Seattle
BELLEVUE
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Lacey
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Pasco
Mercer Island
Snohomish
Bellingham
Belfair
Bonney Lake
University Place
Seattle
Spokane
Cheney
Tacoma
Cashmere
OLYMPIA
Walla Walla
Seattle
Vancouver
Marysville
Kenmore
Renton
dianne
Spokane
Bellingham
Olympia
Bow
Freeland
Tacoma
Renton
Sequim
Poulsbo
Tacoma
Seattle
Sequim
Longview
Everett
Port Townsend

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

98177-4841
98007-3700
98513-9245
98502-4060
98501-3991
98516-6649
98501-2880
98501-3855
98501-2819

98040-5020

98225-1015
98528-9631
98391-8301
98467-2818
98125-4065
99218-2058
99004-1923

98501-3917
99362-1719
98103-7017
98665-7213
98270-6563
98028-4242
98056-2435
98332-9581
99223-7073
98229-5301
98502-9767
98232-9356
98249-9610
98422-1432
98056-3439
98382-7924
98370-7915
98405-3450
98115-6409
98382-3762
98632-4975
98201-1560
98368-1044

5/30/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
5/31/2022
6/2/2022
6/5/2022
6/7/2022
6/7/2022
6/8/2022
6/8/2022
6/9/2022
6/10/2022
6/11/2022
6/13/2022
6/13/2022
6/13/2022
6/13/2022
6/15/2022
6/16/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/17/2022
6/18/2022
6/18/2022
6/18/2022
6/18/2022
6/19/2022
6/30/2022
7/3/2022
7/5/2022
7/5/2022
7/6/2022
7/6/2022
7/6/2022
7/6/2022
7/7/2022



Ron
Chris
Diane
Robert
Julie
Christine
Jean
Christopher
Ann
Deirdre
Gail
Zachary
Christine
Jan

Kari
Karrina
Eileen
Cathy
Patrick
Andrea
Joanne
John
Katie
Darcy
Carolyn
Roberta R
C

Dale And
Paul
Linda
Ken

J

Daniel
Robert
Alfy
Linda-Claire
Kathleen
Victoria
Donald
Dennis
Barbara
Candace
June
Stefan

MacArthur
Covert-Bowlds
Gray
Fermanis
Jean
Bunes
Carman
East

Bickel
Evans
Shackel
Facemire
Parini
Koso
Sorger
Henderson
Morgan
Arnesen
Stowe
Dorr
Jorgensen
Alder
Stansell
Johnson
Hughes
Czarnecki
Moralez
Wright
Lindholdt
Vanderbilt
Zontek

G

Henling
VanderKamp
Calle
Steager
Wheeler
Beschenbossel
Parks
Bolger
Douma
Mcroberts
Macarthur
Lewis

Port Orchard
Seattle
Tacoma

Port Angeles the
Kennewick
Seattle
Spokane
Tacoma
Tacoma
Tacoma
Bainbridge Is.
Seattle
Bellingham
Seattle
Olympia
Morton

Oak Harbor
Olympia
Spokane
Tacoma
Tacoma
spokane
Burien
Kittitas
North Bend
Everett
Spokane
University Place
Spokane
Parkland
Yakima
tacoma
Seattle
Battle Ground
Port Angeles
Bremerton
Deer Park
Seattle
Redmond
Mukilteo
greenbank
Shoreline
PORT ORCHARD
Edmonds

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

98366-3830
98103-4309
98408-3417
98362-8220
99336-4650
98117-5820
99223-5245
98406-5414

98403-2525
98110-4063
98103-3357
98225-6106
98116-2889
98513-8901
98356-9712
98277-3728
98512-2802
99224-1940
98403-3249
98443-2572
99207-2970
98166-1712
98934-0774
98045-8135
98204-8614
99204-3238
98466-3904
99224-2005
98444-4020
98908-2580
98407-6335
98107-2994
98604-4277
98362-7702
98312-9524
99006-8514
98109-4208

98275-4416
98253-9702
98155-0903
98366-3830
98026-6207

7/7/2022
7/8/2022
7/9/2022
7/10/2022
7/11/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/16/2022
7/17/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/19/2022
7/20/2022
7/21/2022
7/21/2022
7/26/2022
7/27/2022
7/29/2022
7/30/2022
7/31/2022
7/31/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/2/2022
8/4/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/5/2022
8/6/2022
8/6/2022
8/6/2022
8/7/2022
8/7/2022
8/7/2022
8/8/2022
8/10/2022
8/10/2022
8/12/2022
8/12/2022
8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/16/2022
8/17/2022
8/18/2022



Alice
Pamela
Thora
Emily
Carol
Dorothy
Mark
Irene
Vana
Denise
Victoira
Peter
Dennis
Katherine
Noah
Taylor
David
Barbara
Patricia
Robin
Elizabeth
Mike
Russell
Diana
Eileen
Barbara
Lynn
Dan
Becky
Clarice
Juliana
Danial
Stephanie
Christina
Debby
Patricia
Joseph
Sharon
Steven
Melanie
Mia

Goss
Harris
Nelson
Willoughby
Sibley
Newkirk
Hennon
Smith
Spear
Echelbarger
Hall
Hapke
Underwood
Wiese
Newman
Scott
Hand
Taaff
Kenny
Rowedder
Berggren
Goodwin
Freeland
Fries
Jones
Sanborn
Emerson
Morgan
Anderson
Arakawa
Bagherpour
Border
Breiding
Davis
Felnagle
Perron
Romero
Anderson
Markham
Hamilton
Lin

Clinton
Seatac
Kingston
Tukwila
Seattle
Pullman
Seattle
Sequim
Lynnwood

Camano Island

Burien
Seattle
Tacoma
Ridgefield
Puyallup
Puyallup

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND

Seattle
Vancouver
Seattle
Seattle
Richland
vancouver
Othello
Seattle
Seattle
Woodinville
Lynnwood
Bellingham
Port Angeles
Vancouver
Silverdale
Bellevue
Spanaway
Tacoma
Seattle
Kirkland
Poulsbo
Westport
Silverdale
Camas

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

98236-8623
98188-4024
98346-5500
98188-3250
98103-6329
99163-8742
98103-5943
98382-7530
98036-7906
98282-7028
98166-2019
98144-5635
98404-4914
98642-5240
98373-2714
98375-8449

98136-2813
98685-1956
98122-2446
98112-5471

98665-6249

98103-7717
98105-2936

98036-8637

98362-0176
98664-3632
98383-9571
98008-2502
98387-5775
98465-1035
98122-6805
98034-5152
98370-9501
98595-2015
98383-7000
98607-7629

8/19/2022
8/19/2022
8/19/2022
8/19/2022
8/21/2022
8/26/2022
8/27/2022
8/28/2022
8/28/2022
9/1/2022
9/2/2022
9/2/2022
9/2/2022
9/2/2022
9/6/2022
9/6/2022
9/7/2022
9/8/2022
9/12/2022
9/12/2022
9/15/2022
9/18/2022
9/21/2022
9/21/2022
9/24/2022
9/26/2022
9/30/2022
9/30/2022
10/3/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/6/2022
10/8/2022
10/12/2022
10/13/2022



